

6065 Roswell Road, Suite 110 • Sandy Springs, GA 30328



Signature Bank Makes Two Additions to the Portfolio Management Team

Sandy Springs, GA., February 29, 2024 – Signature Bank of Georgia ("SBGA") (OTCPK: SGBG) Chief Banking Officer, Charles Hoag, is pleased to announce the addition of two new team members to the Portfolio Management Team in Sandy Springs.

Devon Nurre, Senior Portfolio & Credit Support Officer & Group Vice President, was recently promoted to lead the Portfolio Management Group. In her new role, Devon has engaged two additional Portfolio Managers to join her team. Devon has been with the bank since January of 2023 and Charles Hoag, Chief Banking Officer comments, "Devon has become a valuable member of the team and has been eager to learn and advance within the company. We are extremely pleased with her leadership skills and her evolving knowledge of her position."

Troy Mahone has joined Signature Bank of Georgia as Senior Portfolio Manager, Vice President. Troy is a seasoned banker with extensive experience in banking and a concentration in the commercial lending segment. Troy has developed strong skills through the years having worked in all areas of commercial and relationship banking. Troy's positive outlook, and eagerness to engage with the client base is a valuable addition to the team.

Jessica Kim joined Signature Bank of Georgia as Portfolio Manager, Assistant Vice President. Jessica is a graduate of the University of Georgia with a concentration in financial planning. She began her career as a credit analyst and has gained experience as a commercial underwriter and SBA Loan Officer. The team is excited about Jessica's fresh perspective and the contributions she brings to her portfolio management role in maintaining and deepening relationships with our client base.

www.SignatureBankGA.com





6065 Roswell Road, Suite 110 • Sandy Springs, GA 30328

About Signature Bank of Georgia

Established in 2005, Signature Bank of Georgia is the only locally owned and operated community bank headquartered in Sandy Springs, Georgia, one of the most affluent communities in the country. The bank offers a full range of business and consumer deposit products and loans in the metropolitan Atlanta area and is a preferred lender with the Small Business administration. Giving back to the community is an integral part of the bank's mission.

Signature Bank of Georgia is located at 6065 Roswell Road, between Hammond and Hildebrand Drives and a Loan Production Office is also located in Suwanee at 1186 Satellite Blvd., Suite 100. Signature Bank of Georgia is listed on the OTC – Pink Market under the symbol "SGBG." **The Bank** is not affiliated with Signature Bank of New York. For more information about Signature Bank or SBA Loans Atlanta, visit the websites at SignatureBankGA.com, SBALoansAtlanta.com or call Lawanna Saxon, Managing Director of Marketing at (404) 256-7702.

www.SignatureBankGA.com

